NEW YORK STATE
DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF
HUMAN RIGHTS on the Complaint of
VERIFIED COMPLAINT
e | Pursuant to Executive Law,

Complainant, Article 15

V.

Case No.
MONROE COUNTY LEGISLATURE, RACHEL 10212295
BARNHART,

Respondents.

I, I csiding ot [N circc

the above named respondents, whose address is 39 West Main Street, Rochester, NY, 14614 with
an unlawful discriminatory practice relating to public accommodation in violation of Article 15
of the Executive Law of the State of New York (Human Rights Law) because of sex, opposed
discrimination/retaliation.

Date most recent or continuing discrimination took place is 6/11/2021.

The allegations are:

SEE ATTACHED Compiaint Form
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By Julia Day at 4:31 pm, Jun 11, 2021

New York State Division of Human Rights
Public Accommodation Discrimination Complaint Form
Although all ages are protected, you must ba 18 years or older to file s complaint. A parent, guardian or other pessan
having legal suthority to act n the child’s Interests must flia on behalf of a persen under the age of 18,

m
1. Your contact information:

First Name - Middla infial/Nams

Las!Nama

Apt or Floor #:
Zp
ﬁ = |
H you are nnbdn!lnfapsmnorpemmdwﬂuagedﬂfomlmywhawbwl | am filing for:
suthority b act B Self & other
O Other
Retonship(s): Data(s) of birth:

2. Briefly ducﬂbo tha typo of puhllc accomnodaﬂnn you are flling against (8.g. restaurant, stors, theatre,
bank, medical office, Insurance company, elc.): Leglslature Ofﬁce

—= —_

—_——
S.Youmﬁﬂngacomphlnuqalmt:

Monroe County Legislature : Rachel Barnhart

| Straet Address/ PO Box
| 39W. Main St.
Stata Zip Code

Rochester NY 14614

Telephone Number.
(585 ) HE . IR

In what couniy or barough did the viotation take place?

Monroe

Individual people who discriminatad against you:
name: _¥@chel Barnhart ue: County Legislator

Name: Titla:

Hynuneednmspace.plnmuswnmonaaepamtapheeofpapw.
4. Date of alleged discrimination (must be within ane yeer of fliing);

06/09/21

The most recent act of discrimingfion happened on
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§. Basls of alleged discrimination:
Check ONLY the boxss that you balieva were the reasons for discrimination, and il in spacifics only for those
reasons. Husobokntpagoan’lnmwms'hrmmmﬂmufaadltypeofdhcﬂm}mm

O CreedRaliglon: O National Origin:
Please specify; Plsass specify:

O Disablility: O Racel/Color or Ethniciy:
Plaasa specify: Plsase specify:

O Gender Identity or Expression, including the |01 Sex:
Status of Being Transgender Ploase specify:

O Marita! Status O Sexual Orfentation:
O Single 0O Maried O Ssparnied Please specify:
O_Divorced 0O Widowsd

O Miiitary Status: O Arvest record (credit and insurance only; see page 2
0O Active Duty D Raserves [ Veleran of Instructions for what Is covered by the arrest

provisions)

U Use of Guide Dog, Hearing Dog, or Servics Dog, or & Service Animal meeting the ADA definiticn

If you belleve you wers treated diffsrently becausa you filed or heiped someons flle 8 discrimination
complaint, acted as a witness to a discrimination complaint, or reported unlawfut discrimination, check below:

@ Retallation: How you oppossd discrimination:

Ilyoubeumynumdlsa_imlnalnd against bomuseofTwrruiuﬂomlﬂp or association with 8 member or
members of a protected calagory fistad above, (ndicats tha relevant category above, and check below.

O Ralstionship or asseciation

8. Acts of alleged discrimination: What did the person/company you are complalning against do? Check all
that apply

O Denled access to public accommodation

B Discriminatory advertisamant, communication, or
notice

O Deniad equal advantages, faciiities and privileges
of public accommodation

O Sexual haragsment

O Denied reasonabie accommodation for disabilty

B Harassed/ntimidated (other than sexual
harassment) on eny bas!s indicated above

O Denled reasonabie eccommodation regarding the
use of a sarvice animal (dog or minlature horse)
In violation of faderal sizndards under the
Americans with Disabillties Act

O Discriminated against bacause of use of @
professionally trained guide, hearing or service
dog

0O Other
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7. Description of alleged discrimination

Piease tell us more ahout each act of discrimination that you exparfanced. Please include dafas,
names of people involved, and explain why you think It was discriminatory. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT
CLEARLY. You may also write "see attached” and attach a typed dascription.

According to Channel 13 News reporter Jayne Chacko. Rachel Barnhart told Chacko to
not disclose her name if she gives Chacko my full legal name. Per my converstion with
Chacko. Chacko states that Bamhart explained how she received my original Division
of Human Rights complaint from the county Legislature. Chacko also stated to me that
Barnhart gave Chackonmy full legal name under the agreement that Bambhart's name not
_get disclosed. Chacko disclosed Bamhart's full name to me and all of the details just
mentioned on 6/11/21 at 12:19pm over a chone call. Chacko and | had a tect converstion

on 6/11/21 that explained that i didn't feel comfortable answering any questions or being
Interviewed at all due how the matter has been affecting me.

If you need more space fo write, please continue writing on a separste sheet of paper and sttach It to
compleint form. DO NOT WRITE IN THE MARGINS OR ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM, -y

Complaint

https://smallpdf.com/edit-pdf 6/15/2021
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cogh i

| believe this is retaliation, It violates my privacy. I'm a domestic viotgnce victim. Which |
indicated in my original complaint. It has sansitive information insida of my complaint regarding

my chiidren. | also have a current custody family court case going on.

%Maaf .
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Notarization of Complaint

f Based 0n tha Information contained In this form, | charga the above-named Respondent with an unlawhl
discrimingtory practics, in violation of the New York Stets Human Rights Law.

| have not filsd any other chvil action, nor da | have an action panding befors any sdministrative agency, under
any staia o local law, based upon this same untawhd discriminatory practics. (f you have anothar action
pending and stil wish pleasa contact our offica to discusa.}

1 swear under penalty of parjury that | am the complainant hersin; that [ have read (or have had reed to me) the
foregoing complaint and know tha contsnts of this complaint; and that the foragoing I true and cormect, basad
on my current knowledge, information, end belief,

Please ofn: Once this form Is compieted, nctarired, and returrred to the New York State Division of
nm?wm.nmnmmwmmumbmmmm
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